

Reach

Non Regulatory Reach Announcement

# WILDCAT PETROLEUM:CATFLAP NEWSLETTER (SOUTH SUDAN)

#### **WILDCAT PETROLEUM PLC**

Released 07:00:11 17 May 2024

RNS Number : 81770 Wildcat Petroleum PLC 17 May 2024

## WILDCAT PETROLEUM: CATFLAP NEWSLETTER PHOTO SPECIAL (South Sudan)

17 May 2024

### **Recent Visit to South Sudanese Ministry of Petroleum.**

Earlier this month WCAT held a series of very successful meetings with the Ministry of Petroleum (MOP) of South Sudan.

As reported in our RNS of the 7<sup>th</sup> of May, WCAT signed a 4-year MOU with the MOP to form a working party in order put into production proven oil assets in the country.

In February (2024) the Company passed due diligence and was given clearance to undertake large scale oil production purchases in the country. This was supplemented during the visit with the Petroleum Undersecretary granting WCAT "<u>in country approval"</u> and "<u>preferential"</u> status.



Chairman outside the MOP offices in Juba



Wildcat agreeing a 4-year MOU with the Ministry of Petroleum to develop proven oil assets



Chairman engaged in talks at the Ministry of Petroleum



Wildcat's plans and ideas receive a warm and enthusiastic reception at the  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{MOP}}$ 



Talks didn't just involve the Ministry of Petroleum but other government departments as well.



Chairman and Dr Deng (Undersecretary, Ministry of Petroleum) celebrating with a drink at end of a successful set of meetings.

### Don't forget you can follow Wildcat on Twitter (X) @wcat\_plc

**Mandhir Singh** 

Chairman

**Wildcat Petroleum plc** 

#### msingh@wildcatpetroleum.co.uk

Wildcat Petroleum plc - Registered in England (Registration Number 12392909)
Registered Address: Belmont House, Third Floor, Suite ASCO-303, Belmont Road, Uxbridge, London, UB8 1HE

#### **Notes to Editors:**

Wildcat Petroleum (LSE: WCAT) is listed on the standard segment of the official list, with shares traded on the main market of the London Stock Exchange. WCAT is seeking to acquire projects or a business operating in the upstream sector of the petroleum industry - namely exploration, appraisal, development and production of oil and gas, with a primary focus on assets that are at the later phases of exploration and production.

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

NRAMZGMKGVKGDZZ

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.